AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION MO	DIFICATION OF CONTRA	СТ	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT	ID CODE	PAGE 1	OF P.
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. M009	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16c		I EQUISITION/PURCHASE REG G102282	. NO.		5. PROJECT NO		
3. ISSUED BY	3100		MINISTERED BY (If other th	an item	6)	I	3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commissio Div. of Contracts Attn: Christine Kundrat, CME2 Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555			U.S. Nuclear Reg Div. of Contract Mail Stop T-7-I- Washington, DC 2	gulat s -2	ory Commiss	CODE sion	L	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county,	State and ZIP Code)	1	<u></u>	(X)	9A. AMENDMENT C	OF SOLICITATION	NO.	
JENNELL L WILLIAMS INC					9B. DATED (SEE F	TEM 11)	<u></u>	<u> </u>
45 SCOTTDALE RD				10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-28-02-282				
LANSDOWNE PA 190502325					SBA# 0303-0			<u> </u>
::0DE	FACILITY CODE		•	x	09-30-2002			
	TEM ONLY APPLIES TO	AME	NDMENTS OF S	ÓLIC	ITATIONS			
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegrar KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PL RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or let	copies of the amendme n which includes a reference to th ACE DESIGNATED FOR THE R virtue of this amendment you des	ent; (b le solid ECEII sire to	 b) By acknowledging re citation and amendmen PT OF OFFERS PRIOI change an offer alread 	ceipt nt nun R TO ' ly sub	of this amendme nbers. FAILURE THE HOUR AND mitted, such cha	ent on each cop E OF YOUR AC D DATE SPEC ange may be m	py of the C- CIFIED MAY nade	
and date specified. 2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	591-15-5B2-306 E910	_	252T		<u></u>			
	31X0200 Obligate \$10 APPLIES ONLY TO MODI ES THE CONTRACT/ORD	FIC	TIONS OF CON			lS,		
(X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spi						I 10A.		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFI SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY (ANGE	S (such as changes in pa	lying of	ice, appropriation data	e, etc.)	<u></u>	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO	PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:			•	<u></u>	<u> </u>		
	Bilateral Modification See Block 14							
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not.	X is required to sign this docume	ent an	d return Two (2)	copie	s to the issuing (office.		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMADDIFICATION (Organized Exercise the Option to Extend Con Increase Option Period 3 Total to Obligate \$10,000 Please see the following page for	tract Term (FAR Clause allow for OT, Training	52.2 and	17-9) Travel	le.)				
	-	16A. I	NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR			e or print)	· <u> </u>	
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document re 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) JENNEL/L-Williams, 1 15B. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR	-	164.1					16C. DATE/SIG	

SISP REVIEW COMPLETE

Contract No. NRC-28-02-282 Modification No. 9 Page 2 of 3

This Modification No. 9 exercises the option to 1.) extend the contract period of performance; 2.) increases Option Year 3 Total to allow for overtime, training and travel costs; and 3.) obligates additional funds in the amount of \$10,000. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

٢

- Referring to Section B.1, ADDENDA SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICE/COSTS, the ceiling amount for all the services performed during the Base Period through Option Period 3 is \$324,582. Base Period - \$78,436.00; Option Period 1 - \$81,644.00; Option Period 2 - \$80,392.00; and Option Period 3 - \$84,110.
- 2. Section B.1, ADDENDA SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICE/COSTS, paragraph 3. SCHEDULE, OPTION PERIOD 3, is revised to read as follows:

_	Labor Category	Est. Hours	Fixed Hourly Rate	Total Price
	Human Resource Administrative Assistant	2,027	\$39.62	\$80,309.74
	Overtime	53	\$59.43	\$2,100.26
	Training Costs (Not To Exceed)	N/A	N/A	\$500.00
	Travel Costs (Not To Exceed)	N/A	N/A	\$1,200.00

Accordingly, the Total Amount for Option Period 3 is increased by \$1,700.00 from \$82,410.00 to \$84,110.00.

3. Section B.2 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION, the first sentence in subparagraph (b) is revised to read as follows:

(b) the amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$248,964.00.

4. Section B.3 DESCRIPTION/SPECIFICATIONS/WORK STATEMENT, Paragraph XI. PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE, is revised to read as follows:

Contractor's services shall commence 9/30/02 and expire 9/30/06. The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for one (1) additional twelve (12) month option period.

Contract No. NRC-28-02-282 Modification No. 9 Page 3 of 3

 Section C.1 52.252-2 CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE - FAR clause 52.232-19, "Availability of Funds for the Next Fiscal Year," is revised to read as follows:.

52.232-19 Availability of Funds for the Next Fiscal Year

;

Funds are not presently available for performance under this contract beyond <u>January 29, 2006</u>. The Government's obligation for performance beyond that date is contingent upon the availability of appropriated funds from which payment for contract purposes can be made. No legal liability on the part of the Government for any payment may arise for performance under this contract beyond <u>January 29, 2006</u>, until funds are made available to the Contracting Officer for performance and until the Contractor receives notice of availability, to be confirmed in writing by the Contracting Officer. (End of clause)

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain the same.